ADDENDUM #1 TO THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN
THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS (DOC)
AND
VALUE-ADDED COMMUNICATIONS, Inc.

It is agreed between the parties hereto that the Agreement that was entered into effective
September 08, 2011, between the Oklahoma Department of Corrections (“DOC” or
“Premises Provider”) and Value-Added Communications, Inc. (“VAC"), a wholly owned
subsidiary of/ Global Tel*Link Corporation (“GTL"), under DOC Solicitation 1310003272
resulting in DOC purchase order #1319049372, is hereby modified as described below.

In order to implement requirements related to inmate calling services that have been
mandated by the Federal Communication Commission's (“FCC”) in its “Second Report
and Order and Third Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking,” in WC Docket No. 12-375
on November 5, 2015 (“FCC Order”), as modified by the Partial Stay Order issued by the
United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit in Global Tel*Link v.
Federal Communications Commission et al. Case No. 15-1461 (March 7, 2016), and the
FCC’s subsequent Public Notice, Wireline Compefition Bureau Addresses Applicable
Rates for Inmate Calling Services and Effective Dates for Provisions of the Inmate Calling
Services Second Report and Order, DA 16-280 , WC Docket No. 12-375 (Mar. 16, 2016), the
following provisions will amend the Agreement and take effect as of March 17, 2016:

e Calling rates will convert to a per minute charge for interstate and intrastate
calls at a rate of $0.20/minute, regardless of whether a call is made using a

- collect, debit, prepaid/AdvancePay™ format.

e An option for Advance Pay One Call and CollectzPhone will be added with a
fee of $1.19 plus $0.20 per minute of use per use.

« The rates charged are exclusive of taxes, and other amounts collected by
Company on behalf of, or paid to, third parties, including but not limited to
payments in support of statutory or regulatory programs mandated by
governmental or quasi-governmental authorities, such as the Federal
Universal Service Fee, and any costs incurred by Company in connection
with such programs. '

o No per call, per connection, or flat-rate calling charges shall apply to
interstate and intrastate inmate telephone service (“ITS”) per minute of use
calls.

« Company may charge certain transaction fees in accordance with the
following amounts:

Fee for automated payment for credit card, debit card, $3.00 per use
*| and bill processing fees ’
Fee for payment using live operator . $4.75 per use
Fee for paper bill/statement 52.00 per use
VAC/GTL OFFENDER PHONE SYSTEM ADDENDUM #1- PO #49372 Pagel

From: Iris Wagner [mailto:iwagner@humanrightsdefensecenter.org]

Sent: Wednesd
To: Bailey Weis

ay, May 10, 2017 5:48 PM

Subject: Telephone call rates

Hello —



